i.,^/^^]s^iSr^-^M ENoSf7)g-Ki^r1 ^^cs]^ NSL | f&cmi>S2s'e) 57)^7
ABOVE THIS LINE FOR DIVISION USE ONLY
NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 4
- Engineering Bureau -
1220 South St. Francis Drive, Santa Fe, NM 87505
ADMINISTRATIVE APPLICATION CHECKLIST
THIS CHECKLIST IS MANDATORY FOR ALL ADMINISTRATIVE APPLICATIONS FOR EXCEPTIONS TO DIVISION RULES AND REGULATION
WHICH REQUIRE PROCESSING AT THE DIVISION LEVEL IN SANTA FE

1 3 Cable/Rotary
Rotarv
"Lease Type Code *^
Privite 1
1 5 Ground Level Elevation
3711
"Multiple
No
1 7 Proposed Depth
9800
"Formation
Wolfcamp
"Contractor
Patterson
M Spud Dae
Approx 10-10-05
Depth to Groundwater
inn
Distance from nearest fresh water well Dist mce from nearest surface water
Pit Liner Synthetic Ql2_mils thick Clay • Pit Volume: 2000 bbls Drilling MnhoH
r i « < « U / v T < t y C t a r n F l F r « h Water Brim-Qni«*i/rMij»»d Cl r««/Air t~l
21 Proposed Casing and Cement Program
Hole Size Casing Size Casing weight/foot Setting Depth
i
Sacks of Cement Estimated TOC
17 W 13 3/8" 48#/ft 450' 350 surface
12 1/4 8-5/8 32#/ft 4500' 2500 ! surface
7 7/8" 5-1/2" 17#/ft 9900 1000 +/-4000
1
22 Describe the proposed program. If this application is to DEEPEN or PLUG BACK, give the data on the pres<
productive zone. Describe the blowout prevention program, i f any. Use additional sheets if necessary.
Drill Wolfcamp well to +/-9900'. Circulate cement to surface on 13 3/8" and 8 S/8" casing. Test all significant sh
Abandonment will be preformed in accordance w/pnident oratices and regulatory requirements. A double ram sen
from the 8 S/8" casing point to total depth. Production casing will be S 'A" and will be run at total depth. Completk
in the Wolfcamp Fonnation.
P&rmit Expires 1 Year From Approval
Bat® Unlsss Drilling Unc^rvvay
nt productive izone and proposed new
>ws & evaluate /adequate logging program,
es 900 BOP and choice manifold will be used
n will be from perforations in the 5 'A" casing
i
2 3 1 hereby certify that the information given above is true and complete to the
best of my knowledge and belief. I further certify that the drilling pit will be
constructed according to NMQCJ) guidelines E3, a general permit CJ, or
an (attached) alternative OCD-apWoved plan LJ.
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
2 3 1 hereby certify that the information given above is true and complete to the
best of my knowledge and belief. I further certify that the drilling pit will be
constructed according to NMQCJ) guidelines E3, a general permit CJ, or
an (attached) alternative OCD-apWoved plan LJ.
Approved by: ^ ^ ^ ^ ^ S J z L - ^ - * ^ ^ ^
Printed name: J. W. Mulloy ^ - y O ^ V V JUL. Q i2_J& " Title: ^ ^ ^ ^ '
Title. Agent " / j Approval Date: OCT 0 7 ?fliW. Expiration Date:
E-mail Address: jwmulloy@jwmulloyassoc.com
Date: 9-20-05 Phone: 432-687-0323
.. : J — • •r'i-"^"'ai. nfjfMuvea to arm
but CANNOT PRODUCE until Non-Standard
Location is approved in Santa Fe.
DISTRICT 1
1B2S R. French Dr., Hobbs) MM 882A)
DISTRICT n
P.O. Drawar 00. ArWa, NH 88211-0719
mqiniCT m
1000 Ha Brazos Bit., AxUe, NM 87410
BOM South Pacheco, Santa Fo. KM 87809
State of New Mexico
Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Department
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
2040 South Pacheco
Santa Fe, NM 87505
Form C-102